SB0895/469338/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 895 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Helicopter Pilots and Aviation Maintenance Technicians" and substitute "<u>Public Safety Aviation Employees</u>"; in line 4, strike beginning with "defining" through "relates" and substitute "<u>including certain public safety aviation employees within certain provisions relating</u>"; and strike beginning with "so" in line 5 down through "technicians" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after "firefighter" insert "<u>, PUBLIC SAFETY AVIATION</u> <u>EMPLOYEE</u>,"; in line 18, strike "and"; in line 21, after "unit" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(VI) <u>ACTIVELY PARTICIPATING IN FLIGHT OPERATIONS AS A</u> <u>CREW MEMBER IN A ROTARY OR FIXED WING AIRCRAFT</u>";

and in line 22, strike "**RESCUE SQUAD MEMBER**" and substitute "**PUBLIC SAFETY AVIATION EMPLOYEE**".

On page 3, in line 18, after "(v)" insert "<u>A PUBLIC SAFETY AVIATION</u> <u>EMPLOYEE; OR</u>

<u>(VI)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 2, strike "(iv)" and substitute "<u>(V)</u>"; and in line 8, after "relief," insert "<u>FLIGHT OPERATIONS AS A CREW MEMBER IN A ROTARY OR FIXED</u> <u>WING AIRCRAFT,</u>".

(Over)

SB0895/469338/1 Amendments to SB 895 Page 2 of 2 B&T

On page 5, in line 1, after "member;" insert:

"(IV) A PUBLIC SAFETY AVIATION EMPLOYEE;";

and in line 2, strike "(iv)" and substitute " (\underline{V}) ".